
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Y014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009418 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May 24 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : MU0400

HWY :SR 000,129

TITLE :SR 129

BUFORD CREEK BARRIER

FISH PASSAGE

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :ASOTIN

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/05/2019

12:45

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

OROFINO   ID  835440363

83544

217 COLLEGE AVE STE 5

ASCORP, INC. DBA DEBCO

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100497CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.

2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 3303 N SULLIVAN RD

FERNDALE   WA  982489801 SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992161676

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 52.44 % 77.25 % 108.09 %

315,000.00 108,360.00 366,279.00 159,639.00 430,000.00 223,360.00206,640.00

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 833.33 % 566.67 % 433.33 %

140,000.00 125,000.00 100,000.00 85,000.00 80,000.00 65,000.0015,000.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 16.67 % 0.00 % 50.00 %

70,000.00 10,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 30,000.0060,000.00

10.0000

4 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

190.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 % 9.0000 -10.00 %

1,900.00 0.00 1,520.00 -380.00 1,710.00 -190.00

10.0000

1,900.00

GRADING

25.0000

5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

5850.0000 C.Y. 66.67 % 20.0000 33.33 % 17.0000 13.33 %

146,250.00 58,500.00 117,000.00 29,250.00 99,450.00 11,700.00

15.0000

87,750.00

55.0000

6 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1700.0000 C.Y. 83.33 % 35.0000 16.67 % 18.0000 -40.00 %

93,500.00 42,500.00 59,500.00 8,500.00 30,600.00 -20,400.00

30.0000

51,000.00

45.0000

7 SELECT COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL

800.0000 C.Y. 12.50 % 80.0000 100.00 % 41.0000 2.50 %

36,000.00 4,000.00 64,000.00 32,000.00 32,800.00 800.00

40.0000

32,000.00

15.0000

8 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

5300.0000 C.Y. 150.00 % 8.5000 41.67 % 7.0000 16.67 %

79,500.00 47,700.00 45,050.00 13,250.00 37,100.00 5,300.00

6.0000

31,800.00

DRAINAGE

40.0000

9 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

295.0000 C.Y. -20.00 % 120.0000 140.00 % 115.0000 130.00 %

11,800.00 -2,950.00 35,400.00 20,650.00 33,925.00 19,175.00

50.0000

14,750.00
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DRAINAGE

10 ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT - FORCE ACCOUNT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

50.0000

11 STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 

335.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 100.0000 100.00 % 68.0000 36.00 %

16,750.00 0.00 33,500.00 16,750.00 22,780.00 6,030.00

50.0000

16,750.00

50.0000

12 STREAMBED BOULDER ONE MAN

130.0000 C.Y. -95.00 % 180.0000 -82.00 % 115.0000 -88.50 %

6,500.00 -123,500.00 23,400.00 -106,600.00 14,950.00 -115,050.00

1,000.0000

130,000.00

50.0000

13 STREAMBED BOULDER TWO MAN 

225.0000 EACH 0.00 % 110.0000 120.00 % 135.0000 170.00 %

11,250.00 0.00 24,750.00 13,500.00 30,375.00 19,125.00

50.0000

11,250.00

50.0000

14 STREAMBED BOULDER THREE MAN 

480.0000 EACH -28.57 % 170.0000 142.86 % 135.0000 92.86 %

24,000.00 -9,600.00 81,600.00 48,000.00 64,800.00 31,200.00

70.0000

33,600.00

50.0000

15 STREAMBED BOULDER FOUR MAN 

160.0000 EACH -44.44 % 300.0000 233.33 % 135.0000 50.00 %

8,000.00 -6,400.00 48,000.00 33,600.00 21,600.00 7,200.00

90.0000

14,400.00

10.0000

16 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

160.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 33.0000 106.25 % 20.0000 25.00 %

1,600.00 -960.00 5,280.00 2,720.00 3,200.00 640.00

16.0000

2,560.00

17 DESIGN OF ST. STR. PLATE ARCH AND FOOTING

L.S. 150.00 % 200.00 % 400.00 %

25,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 50,000.00 40,000.0010,000.00

18 ST. STR. PLATE ARCH AND FOOTING

L.S. 58.33 % 63.33 % 125.00 %

950,000.00 350,000.00 980,000.00 380,000.00 1,350,000.00 750,000.00600,000.00

5.0000

19 SELECT STRUCTURAL GRANULAR BACKFILL, INCL. HAUL

3000.0000 C.Y. -93.75 % 84.0000 5.00 % 135.0000 68.75 %

15,000.00 -225,000.00 252,000.00 12,000.00 405,000.00 165,000.00

80.0000

240,000.00

20 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 

L.S. 275.00 % 650.00 % 275.00 %

75,000.00 55,000.00 150,000.00 130,000.00 75,000.00 55,000.0020,000.00
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21 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

22 DEWATERING

L.S. 650.00 % -72.60 % 575.00 %

150,000.00 130,000.00 5,480.00 -14,520.00 135,000.00 115,000.0020,000.00

STRUCTURE

30.0000

23 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A 

1200.0000 C.Y. 66.67 % 10.5000 -41.67 % 30.0000 66.67 %

36,000.00 14,400.00 12,600.00 -9,000.00 36,000.00 14,400.00

18.0000

21,600.00

24 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 233.33 % 0.00 % -50.00 %

100,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 -15,000.0030,000.00

SURFACING

44.0000

25 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1200.0000 C.Y. -45.00 % 67.0000 -16.25 % 90.0000 12.50 %

52,800.00 -43,200.00 80,400.00 -15,600.00 108,000.00 12,000.00

80.0000

96,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

200.0000

26 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28

230.0000 TON -11.11 % 180.0000 -20.00 % 178.0000 -20.89 %

46,000.00 -5,750.00 41,400.00 -10,350.00 40,940.00 -10,810.00

225.0000

51,750.00

27 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

28 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

600.0000

29 HMA CORE-ROADWAY 

3.0000 EACH -20.00 % 500.0000 -33.33 % 525.0000 -30.00 %

1,800.00 -450.00 1,500.00 -750.00 1,575.00 -675.00

750.0000

2,250.00

200.0000

30 COMMERCIAL HMA 

140.0000 TON -11.11 % 180.0000 -20.00 % 178.0000 -20.89 %

28,000.00 -3,500.00 25,200.00 -6,300.00 24,920.00 -6,580.00

225.0000

31,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

600.0000

31 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY 140.00 % 160.0000 -36.00 % 250.0000 0.00 %

6,000.00 3,500.00 1,600.00 -900.00 2,500.00 0.00

250.0000

2,500.00

5.0000

32 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

500.0000 S.Y. -75.00 % 19.0000 -5.00 % 21.0000 5.00 %

2,500.00 -7,500.00 9,500.00 -500.00 10,500.00 500.00

20.0000

10,000.00

10.0000

33 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

500.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 5.5000 10.00 % 18.0000 260.00 %

5,000.00 2,500.00 2,750.00 250.00 9,000.00 6,500.00

5.0000

2,500.00

16.0000

34 COMPOST BERM 

120.0000 L.F. 6.67 % 27.0000 80.00 % 62.0000 313.33 %

1,920.00 120.00 3,240.00 1,440.00 7,440.00 5,640.00

15.0000

1,800.00

20.0000

35 COMPOST SOCK 

800.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 8.5000 -29.17 % 15.0000 25.00 %

16,000.00 6,400.00 6,800.00 -2,800.00 12,000.00 2,400.00

12.0000

9,600.00

36 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

3,500.0000

37 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

1.4000 ACRE -65.00 % 6,800.0000 -32.00 % 4,000.0000 -60.00 %

4,900.00 -9,100.00 9,520.00 -4,480.00 5,600.00 -8,400.00

10,000.0000

14,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

2.0000

38 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

1500.0000 S.Y. -60.00 % 1.5000 -70.00 % 1.0000 -80.00 %

3,000.00 -4,500.00 2,250.00 -5,250.00 1,500.00 -6,000.00

5.0000

7,500.00

TRAFFIC

26.0000

39 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

630.0000 L.F. -13.33 % 19.0000 -36.67 % 21.0000 -30.00 %

16,380.00 -2,520.00 11,970.00 -6,930.00 13,230.00 -5,670.00

30.0000

18,900.00

25.0000

40 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

750.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 37.0000 -7.50 % 32.0000 -20.00 %

18,750.00 -11,250.00 27,750.00 -2,250.00 24,000.00 -6,000.00

40.0000

30,000.00

50.0000

41 LINEAR DELINEATION SYSTEM

50.0000 EACH 11.11 % 50.0000 11.11 % 50.3500 11.89 %

2,500.00 250.00 2,500.00 250.00 2,517.50 267.50

45.0000

2,250.00

50.0000

42 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

20.0000 EACH -16.67 % 40.0000 -33.33 % 45.0000 -25.00 %

1,000.00 -200.00 800.00 -400.00 900.00 -300.00

60.0000

1,200.00

3.5000

43 PAINT LINE 

850.0000 L.F. -30.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 % 3.3500 -33.00 %

2,975.00 -1,275.00 2,550.00 -1,700.00 2,847.50 -1,402.50

5.0000

4,250.00

44 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 0.00 % -10.80 % -10.00 %

2,500.00 0.00 2,230.00 -270.00 2,250.00 -250.002,500.00

2.0000

45 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

1450.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 1.5000 -70.00 % 1.7500 -65.00 %

2,900.00 -4,350.00 2,175.00 -5,075.00 2,537.50 -4,712.50

5.0000

7,250.00

46 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 9.52 % 18.10 % 152.38 %

115,000.00 10,000.00 124,000.00 19,000.00 265,000.00 160,000.00105,000.00
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2.0000

47 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

8800.0000 C.Y. -93.75 % 36.0000 12.50 % 25.0000 -21.88 %

17,600.00 -264,000.00 316,800.00 35,200.00 220,000.00 -61,600.00

32.0000

281,600.00

10.0000

48 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

6300.0000 S.F. 3,900.00 % 30.0000 11,900.00 % 65.0000 25,900.00 %

63,000.00 61,425.00 189,000.00 187,425.00 409,500.00 407,925.00

0.2500

1,575.00

70.0000

49 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

185.0000 C.Y. -12.50 % 120.0000 50.00 % 125.0000 56.25 %

12,950.00 -1,850.00 22,200.00 7,400.00 23,125.00 8,325.00

80.0000

14,800.00

50 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 150.00 % 650.00 % 150.00 %

15,000.00 9,000.00 45,000.00 39,000.00 15,000.00 9,000.006,000.00

51 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 400.00 % 650.00 % 1,150.00 %

20,000.00 16,000.00 30,000.00 26,000.00 50,000.00 46,000.004,000.00

16.0000

52 WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 

90.0000 L.F. -36.00 % 50.0000 100.00 % 29.0000 16.00 %

1,440.00 -810.00 4,500.00 2,250.00 2,610.00 360.00

25.0000

2,250.00

53 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

54 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

55 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

56 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 400.00 % 400.00 % -50.00 %

10,000.00 8,000.00 10,000.00 8,000.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00

3.0000

57 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 

800.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 1.5000 -25.00 % 4.0000 100.00 %

2,400.00 800.00 1,200.00 -400.00 3,200.00 1,600.00

2.0000

1,600.00
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5.0000

58 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE - GEOGRID EMBANK. REINFORCEMT

5000.0000 S.Y. 150.00 % 3.0000 50.00 % 5.5000 175.00 %

25,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 27,500.00 17,500.00

2.0000

10,000.00

100.0000

59 TEMPORARY GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL 

3200.0000 S.F. 132.56 % 14.0000 -67.44 % 50.0000 16.28 %

320,000.00 182,400.00 44,800.00 -92,800.00 160,000.00 22,400.00

43.0000

137,600.00

100.0000

60 GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 

1200.0000 C.Y. 150.00 % 70.0000 75.00 % 25.0000 -37.50 %

120,000.00 72,000.00 84,000.00 36,000.00 30,000.00 -18,000.00

40.0000

48,000.00

$3,268,371.00 26.72% $3,664,000.00 42.06% $4,556,488.50 76.66%$2,579,181.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,556,488.50$3,268,371.00 $3,664,000.00BASE TOTAL 26.72% 42.06% 76.66%$2,579,181.00


